PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3043817 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER AND FILING DATE previously recorded on Reel 031813 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER OF 14/054,642 AND FILING DATE OF 10/15/2013 ARE INCORRECT.RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:502928555

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH D RUSSO	11/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROUSSEAU RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 3122 BANDERA DRIVE	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14052642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)392-0827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-392-1960

Email: bdolly@sideman.com

Correspondent Name: SIDEMAN & BANCROFT LLP

Address Line 1: ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: GUY W. CHAMBERS

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8504-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA J. DOLLY
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda J. Dolly/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014

Total Attachments: 9

source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 502997218 REEL: 033855 FRAME: 0165

source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	
source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	
source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	
source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENT#page6.tif	
source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENT#page7.tif	
source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENT#page8.tif	
source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENT#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033855 FRAME: 0166

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2975156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER AND FILING DATE previously recorded on Reel 031813 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER IS: 14/052,642 AND FILING DATE IS: 10/11/2013.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH D RUSSO	11/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROUSSEAU RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	3122 BANDERA DRIVE	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number
	Application Number:	14052642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)392-0827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

415-392-1960

Email:

bdolly@sideman.com

Correspondent Name:

SIDEMAN & BANCROFT LLP

/Brenda J. Dolly/

Address Line 1:

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2:

GUY W. CHAMBERS

Address Line 4:

SIGNATURE:

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8504-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRENDA J. DOLLY

DATE SIGNED: 08/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033855 FRAME: 0167

Attorney Docket No.: R1624-00043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Joseph D. Russo, located at 3122 Bandera Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94304, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for the United States or in any other country Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

PROTECTIVE ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT

Date(s) of Execution:

U.S. Application. No.: 14/052,642

U.S. Filing Date:

October 11, 2013

WHEREAS, Rousseau Research, Inc., located at 3122 Bandera Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94304, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. or in any other country Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or in any other country, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Duane Morris LLP, Spear Tower, One Market Plaza, Suite 2200, San Francisco, CA 94105, to insert herein above the Date(s) of Execution and Filing Date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated: //- 22 - 2013

Joseph D. Russo

DM2\3104030.1

PATENT REEL: 033855 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 08/08/2014